



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 6th, 2023

Contact:

Nicole Hassannia (410) 861-7851 nicole@hd-us.com

Local Business Owner Nicole Hassannia Named to NSBA Leadership Council

Edgewater, MD – Nicole Hassannia, owner of real estate acquisition, development, and management firm HD Enterprises (www.hd-us.com) was recently named to the National Small Business Association (NSBA) Leadership Council. NSBA is the nation's oldest small-business advocacy organization and operates on a staunchly nonpartisan basis. Nicole Hassannia, a recognized leader in the small-business community, joins the NSBA Leadership Council alongside other small-business advocates from across the country as they work to promote the interests of small business to policymakers in Washington, D.C.

"As a small-business owner, I see daily the importance of being involved and active when it comes to laws and regulation," stated Nicole. "Joining NSBA's Leadership Council will enable me to take our collective small-business message to the people that need to hear it most: Congress."

Nicole Hassannia has over 25 years of experience in the real estate industry, with a proven background in both traditional and digital advertising, asset management, sustainable property development, and marketing strategy. She has worked in the corporate real estate industry, started HD Enterprises in 2015, and recently launched SSR, LLC, a uniquely positioned company that focuses on the intersection of sustainability, real estate investing, and philanthropy. Nicole is a licensed realtor in Maryland and holds a Bachelor of Science degree from the Merrick School of Business at the University of Baltimore. She is also active in local charitable organizations, including Anne Arundel Women Giving Together, www.givingtogether.org.

Mrs Hassannia joined the NSBA Leadership Council as part of her efforts to tackle the many critical issues facing small business, including tax reform, regulatory restraint, health care costs and how access to capital will impact small business. The NSBA Leadership Council is focused on providing valuable networking between small-business advocates from across the country while ensuring small business a seat at the table as Congress and regulators take up key small-business proposals.

"I am proud to have Nicole Hassannia as part of our Leadership Council," stated NSBA President and CEO Todd McCracken. "She came to us highly recommended and I look forward our coordinated efforts for years to come."

Please click here to learn more about HD Enterprises US, LLC – www.hd-us.com.

For more on the NSBA Leadership Council, please visit www.nsba.biz.

- About HD Enterprises US, LLC -

Started in 2015, HD Enterprises US, LLC has grown from a start-up to a well-recognized and impactful real estate investment company with a unique business model focused on uncovering "hidden gems," sustainable re-development, and enhancing the tenant experience. HD Enterprises acquires, improves, and manages assets including multi-unit residential, commercial retail and office, mixed-use in Maryland and Oregon.

###



